
9 B.—la

CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1886-87.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 1.—Legislative 8,085 9,725 17,810

TOTAL OP CLASS I. 8,085 9,725 17,810

Item. ■86-87.
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

1886-87.
Total number of officers ... 32

1
2
8
4
5
0
7
8

VOTE No. 1.
Legislative Council—

Salaries—
Chairman of Committees(also by Act £300)
Chairmanof Public Petitions Committee ...
Clerk of the Council (alsoby Act £400) ...
Clerk-Assistant
Second Clerk-Assistant
Interpreter
Shorthand Committee Reporter
Messenger

Length of
Service.

Yrs. Mos.

23 0
15 0
12 0
6 6
1 6

120
50

100
350
200
200
150
150

Other Charges—
Extra Clerical Assistance during Session ...
Extra Messengers during Session
Contingencies

1,320
9

10
11

150
250
250

1886-87.
Number ofofficers ... 6

650

1,970

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
28
24

House of Representatives—
Salaries—Mr. Speaker (also by Act £600)

Chairman of Committees (also by Act £400)
Chairman of Public Petitions Committee ...
Chairman of Native Affairs Committee
Cleric of Parliaments (also by Act £600) ...
Clerk-Assistant (also by Act £400)
Second Clerk-Assistant
Serjeant-at-Arms
Reader
Record Clerk
Interpreters, 2 at £225
CommitteeReporters, 4 at £150
Messenger,

200
100
100
100
100
100
450
250
225
250
450
GOO
187

1886-87.
Number of officers ... 13

3,112

3—B. 1a.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

