CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE.

		1886–87.				
		Salaries.		Other (Charges.	Total.
Vote 1.—Legislative		£ 8,085		£ 9,725		£ 17,810
Item.					189	86–87.
	LEGISLATIVE DEPART	MTNTS			100	JO 01.
	LEGISLATIVE DEPART				£	£
	Total number of officers	1886–87. 32				
	VOTE No. 1.		Len Ser	gth of rvice.		
	LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL— Salaries—		Yrs	Mos.		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Chairman of Committees (also by A Chairman of Public Petitions Comm Clerk of the Council (also by Act & Clerk-Assistant Second Clerk-Assistant Interpreter Shorthand Committee Reporter Messenger	ittee	23 15 12 6	0 0 0 6	120 50 100 350 200 200 150	
					1,320	-
9 10 11	Other Charges— Extra Clerical Assistance during Se Extra Messengers during Session Contingencies	ssion		•••	150 250 250	
					650	-
	Number of officers	1886-87. 6			1,970	-
ı	House of Representatives-				1,570	-
12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Salaries— Mr. Speaker (also by Act £600) Chairman of Committees (also by Act Act Edou) Chairman of Public Petitions Committee Chairman of Native Affairs Committee Clerk of Parliaments (also by Act £ Clerk-Assistant (also by Act £400) Second Clerk-Assistant Serjeant-at-Arms	ittee tee			200 100 100 100 100 100 450 250	
20 21 22 23 24	Reader Record Clerk Interpreters, 2 at £225 Committee Reporters, 4 at £150 Messenger,			•••	225 250 450 600 187	
		1886-87.			3,112	-